Noradrenaline Medsurge

NORADRENALINE (NOREPINEPHRINE) (AS ACID TARTRATE MONOHYDRATE)

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using Noradrenaline Medsurge. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using Noradrenaline Medsurge.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using Noradrenaline Medsurge?
- 2. What should I know before I use Noradrenaline Medsurge?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use Noradrenaline Medsurge?
- 5. What should I know while using Noradrenaline Medsurge?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using Noradrenaline Medsurge?

Noradrenaline Medsurge contains the active ingredient noradrenaline (norepinephrine) acid tartrate monohydrate.

Noradrenaline concentrated injection is only given by a doctor or nurse in an emergency, usually in hospital as a result of serious conditions which cause a dramatic drop in blood pressure.

Such conditions could be:

a heart attack, infection in the blood, severe reaction to a drug, severe reaction to a blood transfusion, allergic reactions.

Noradrenaline concentrated injection is used to restore blood pressure back to normal. This medicine belongs to a group of medicines called sympathomimetic amines. It works by making the heartbeat more forcefully and constricting blood vessels. This results in a higher blood pressure and greater blood flow to the heart and other organs of the body.

Ask your doctor if you have any questions about why this medicine has been prescribed for you.

Your doctor, however, may have prescribed Noradrenaline concentrated injection for another purpose.

There is no evidence that Noradrenaline concentrated injection is addictive.

This medicine is only available with a doctor's prescription.